
August 11th, 2016

Notice Of Meeting

You are invited to attend the Active and Healthy Communities Committee meeting to be held on
Monday, 15th August 2016 at 6:00 pm in Mourne Room, Downshire Civic Centre,
Downpatrick.

Chair:                      Cllr M Carr

Vice:                        Cllr L Kimmins

Members:               Cllr P Brown Cllr S Burns

                                Cllr P Byrne Cllr S Doran

                                Cllr G Fitzpatrick Cllr V Harte

                                Cllr H Harvey Cllr D Hyland

                                Cllr K Loughran Cllr B Ó’Muirí

                                Cllr D Taylor Cllr J Trainor

                                Cllr W Walker



Agenda

1 Apologies and Chairperson's Remarks

AHC-20062016.pdf Page 1

2 Declarations of Interest

3 Action Sheet arising from AHC Committee Meeting held on 20
June 2016

AHC-20062016.pdf Page 6

4 Directorate Business Plan

Directorate Business Plan 2016 - 2017 FINAL v - 21 July 2016 amended.pdf Page 11

Notices of Motion

5 Notice of Motion received from Councillor P Brown 

NB: All Members are invited to attend for discussion on this item 

Notice of Motion referred to AHC by Council:

“This Council is opposed to the discriminatory Breed Specific Legislation (BSL) and the
obligation it places upon Council to cruelly end the life of dogs based on their breeding
alone. It calls upon DAERA Minister, Michelle McIlveen, to repeal that legislation and
replace it with legislation holding owners responsible for the actions of their animals.”

Minute of Council Meeting held on 1st August 2016:

"It was agreed on the proposal of Councillor Brown, seconded by Councillor Hyland to refer the
motion to the next Active and Healthy Communities Committee Meeting."

Community Engagement

6 DEA Fora Update



Action Sheet - 7 6 16 mournes v 1.pdf Page 30

Action Sheet - Crotlieve DEA Special Mtg 07.06.16.pdf Page 33

Action Sheet Slieve Gullion DEA - 02.06.2016.pdf Page 35

August AHC committee DEA.pdf Page 37

Newry DEA action sheet.pdf Page 40

EHO Report May 2016 KM action sheet.pdf Page 41

DEA Terms of Reference & Operating Protocol.pdf Page 42

DEA Operating Framework Draft.pdf Page 46

Community Planning Partnership Agreement for participation at DEA meetings
v1.pdf

Page 47

6a Update on Libraries NI Funding

response from Libraries NI.pdf Page 55

7 Report on Policing and Community Safety Partnership

PCSP Cover Report August 2016.pdf Page 56

PCSP Minutes 23032016.pdf Page 58

PCSP Minutes 17052016.pdf Page 64

Policing Committee 230316.pdf Page 70

Policing Committee 170516.pdf Page 74

TRANSPORT REPORT June action sheet 2016.pdf Page 82

DOJ Template Action Plan.pdf Page 84

8 Report on Youth Mural at Three Ways Community Centre

Three ways Mural Project aug 16.pdf Page 93

9 Citizens Advice Newry, Mourne and Down Monthly Statistics

CAB Statistics Report for AHC Committee 15 August 2016.pdf Page 95

Down June 2016.pdf Page 97

Newry June 2016.pdf Page 100

NMD June 2016.pdf Page 103



Leisure and Sports

10 Sports Facility Strategy Update

Report Facility Strategy Update 15.08.16.pdf Page 114

Health & Wellbeing

11 Down Your Street/Civic Pride Programme

Down Your Street-Civic Pride Programme - Aug 2016.pdf Page 116

12 Report on Drinking Water Quality Report for Northern Ireland

AHC aug 16 Drinking water quality.pdf Page 118

2015 Newry, Mourne and Down District Council DWQ.pdf Page 120

13 Report on Local Air Quality Management

AHC aug 16 laqm Equipment Aug 2016.pdf Page 156

14 Health & Wellbeing Annual Report

Health & Wellbeing Annual Report - Aug 2016.pdf Page 158

Health and Wellbeing Annual Report.pdf Page 159



Invitees
Cllr. Terry Andrews terry.andrews@downdc.gov.uk
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Cllr. Robert Burgess robert.burgess@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Stephen Burns stephen.burns@downdc.gov.uk

Ms. Sonya Burns sonya.burns@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Lorraine Burns lorraine.burns@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Cllr. Michael Carr michael.carr@newryandmourne.gov.uk
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